



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 49/2025, CM APPL. 3249/2025, CM APPL. 22626/2025
AAS MOHD. SAIFIAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Mr. Tarun
Mathur and Mr. Akshat singhal
advocates.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR GOYALRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
29.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
Re-notify on 28th July 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 29, 2025
SS