



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 49/2025, CM APPL. 3249/2025, CM APPL. 22626/2025

AAS MOHD. SAIFI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajinder Mathur with Mr. Tarun
Mathur and Mr. Akshat Singhal,
Advocates.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR GOYAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Basab Sengupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 13th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 28, 2025

ds