



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 49/2025 & CM APPL. 3249/2025, CM APPL. 22626/2025

AAS MOHD. SAIFI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR GOYAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Basab Sengupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

No one is present on behalf of the appellant, when the matter is called-out.

Mr. Basab Sengupta, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits, that the possession of suit property has already been delivered by the appellant to the respondent through bailiff.

Accordingly, re-notify on 22nd January 2026.

In the meantime, let the respondent file a reply to CM APPL. No.22626/2025 within 03 weeks rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 01 week thereafter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

SS